2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Summary of Awards by Institution
Does not include double majors

Community and Technical Colleges
Alexandria Technical College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka-Ramsey Community College

Central Lakes College

Century Community and Technical College
Dakota County Technical College

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College
Hennepin Technical College

Hibbing Community College

Inver Hills Community College

Itasca Community College

Lake Superior College

Mesabi Range Community and Technical College
Minneapolis Community and Technical College
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical
Minnesota State Community and Technical College
Minnesota West Community and Technical College
Normandale Community College

North Hennepin Community College

Northland Community and Technical College
Northwest Technical College

Pine Technical College

Rainy River Community College

Ridgewater College

Riverland Community College

Rochester Community and Technical College
Saint Cloud Technical College

Saint Paul College

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of Award of
Award atleast 1 at least 2
of less but less but less
than 1 than 2  Associates than 4
year years degree years
192 126 433 97
44 129 171 48
57 17 748
36 210 440 86
61 393 895
297 226 309 44
98 27 179
389 186 524 64
77 37 230 71
243 27 579
88 47 216
469 158 615 39
7 47 165 79
555 204 699 26
81 250 218 29
66 199 831 143
497 267 306 53
12 930
828 10 751
223 197 536 65
117 94 150 30
90 96 19 5
30 36 47
109 250 487 238
120 113 330 109
118 101 872 41
11 190 366 176
361 276 329 119

Postbac
calaurea
te

Bachelors certificat

degree

e

Doctors
Post- degree
masters  Doctors (professio
Masters certificat degree nal
degree e (research) practice)

Total

848
392
822
772
1,349
876
304
1,163
415
849
351
1,281
298
1,484
578
1,239
1,123
942
1,589
1,021
391
210
113
1,084
672
1,132
743
1,085



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Summary of Awards by Institution
Does not include double majors

South Central College
Vermilion Community College
Community and Technical Colleges Total

State University
Bemidji State University

Metropolitan State University
Minnesota State University-Mankato
Minnesota State University-Moorhead
Saint Cloud State University
Southwest Minnesota State University
Winona State University

State University Total

University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota-Crookston

University of Minnesota-Duluth
University of Minnesota-Morris
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
University of Minnesota Total

Private College

Augsburg College

Bethany Lutheran College
Bethel University

Carleton College

College of Saint Benedict
College of Saint Scholastica
College of Visual Arts

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Postbac
calaurea
te

4 Bachelors certificat

Award of Award of
Award atleast 1 at least 2
of less but less but less
than 1 than 2  Associates than
year years degree years degree
14 121 382 74
38 3 121
5,328 4,037 12,878 1,636
34 838
25 1,348
19 42 2,089
12 25 1,329
5 120 2,491
5 479
29 1,427
36 25 255 10,001
14 239
25 2 1,783
303
130 12 6,686
155 3 14 12 9,011
575
85
6 897
507
488
670
37

e

23

155

202

16

307
323

48

Doctors
Post- degree
masters  Doctors (professio
Masters certificat degree nal
degree e (research) practice)
81
154 4
389 49
130 9 5
427
121
136 3 6
1,438 61 19
195
3,115 131 680 914
3,310 131 680 914
262
264 7 4
160 9 58

Total

591
162
23,879

953
1,540
2,615
1,518
3,198

605
1,608

12,037

253
2,021
303
11,976
14,553

837
85
1,181
507
488
945
37



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Summary of Awards by Institution
Does not include double majors

Concordia College at Moorhead
Concordia University-Saint Paul
Crossroads College

Crown College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hamline University

Macalester College

Martin Luther College

Minneapolis College of Art and Design
North Central University
Northwestern College

Oak Hills Christian College

Saint Johns University

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Saint Olaf College

St. Catherine University

University of St Thomas

Private College Total

Private Career School

Academy College

American Indian OIC Inc

Apostolic Bible Institute Inc

Argosy University-Twin Cities

Art Institutes International Minnesota
Aveda Institute

Brown College

Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of Award of
Award atleast 1 at least 2
of less but less but less
than 1 than 2  Associates than4  Bachelors
year years degree years degree
574
4 4 424
6 32
19 14 206
704
451
439
18 1 2 145
148
7 2 6 204
32 23 510
7 8 27
408
36 437
690
17 28 183 562
1 1,274
47 125 250 2 10,494
11 6 19 14
191
15 3
304 26
34 73 208
179 303
222 102
7 22
12

Postbac
calaurea
te
certificat
e

55

14

72

11

97

132
121

556

Masters
degree

271

31

403

12

57

32
1,176

376
1,201

4,250

96

Doctors

Post- degree
masters
certificat

e (research) practice) Total

Doctors (professio
degree nal

577
758

38

284

704

12 234 1,172

439

179

163

219

622

42

440

124 27 1,897
690

38 1,336

55 21 144 2,817

195 64 474 16,457

50

191

18

6 55 487
315

482

324

29

12



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Summary of Awards by Institution
Does not include double majors

DeVry University-Minnesota

Duluth Business University

Dunwoody College of Technology

East Metro OIC

Empire Beauty School-Bloomington
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie
Empire Beauty School-St Paul

Everest Institute-Eagan

Globe University

Herzing University

High-Tech Institute-Minnesota

Ingenue Beauty School

Institute of Production and Recording

ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie

Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts
McNally Smith College of Music

Miami Ad School-Minneapolis

Minneapolis Business College

Minnesota School of Business - Moorhead
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park
Minnesota School of Cosmetology

Model College of Hair Design

National American University-Bloomington
National American University-Brooklyn Center
National American University-Roseville
Northwest Technical Institute

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

of less
than 1
year

13
64
52

423

191

38

22

12

Award of
Award at least 1

but less
than 2
years

32
37

72
57
44

25
63
44
18

33
11

129

30
53
16
18
81
59

Associates
degree

43
386

100
56
60

124
109
363

58

98

46
357
74
186

13
21
29
68

Award of

at least 2

but less
than 4
years

Bachelors
degree

36

17 16

30

13

29
26

32
8 142
19
21

20
25
13

Postbac
calaurea
te
certificat
e

Doctors
Post- degree
masters  Doctors (professio
Masters certificat degree nal
degree e (research) practice)
32
51

Total

69
75
469
67
124
57
44
423
155
120
295
18
124
122
396
98
26
265

108
633
117
237
85
64
33
46
42
68
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Summary of Awards by Institution
Does not include double majors

Rasmussen College-Brooklyn Park

Rasmussen College-Eagan

Rasmussen College-Eden Prairie

Rasmussen College-Lake EImo

Rasmussen College-Mankato

Rasmussen College-St Cloud

Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine

Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville

Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth

Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood

Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka

Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park

Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization Center
The Salon Professional Academy

University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus
Private Career School Total

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of Award of Postbac
Award atleast 1 at least 2 calaurea
of less but less but less te
than 1 than 2  Associates than4  Bachelors certificat
year years degree years degree e
29 16 190 8
14 10 113 15
12 6 176 10
6 5 50 2
10 127 15
8 189 10
71
74
32
40
26
56
118
23 43
72
1,458 1,568 3,671 51 883

Doctors
degree
Doctors (professio
degree nal
(research) practice)

Post-
masters
Masters certificat
degree e

Total
243
152
204

63
154
207

71

74

32

40

26

56
118

66

51 123
230 6 55 7,922



2008-2009 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Summary of Awards by Institution
Does not include double majors

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of

Award atleast 1

of less  but less
than 1 than 2
year years

Private Online Only

National data reported

Capella University 3
Walden University

Private Online Only Total 3

Private Graduate School

Adler Graduate School

American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental

Bethel Seminary-St. Paul

Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies 7
Luther Seminary

Mayo Graduate School

Mayo Medical School

Mayo School of Health Sciences 64
Northwestern Health Sciences University 64
United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities

William Mitchell College of Law

Private Graduate School Total 135
Tribal College

Leech Lake Tribal College 4
White Earth Tribal and Community College

Tribal College Total 4
Grand Total 7,024 5,900

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey

Award of
at least 2
but less
Associates than 4 Bachelors
degree years degree
573
272
845
5
44
5 44
29
3
32
17,100 1,706 31,278

Postbac
calaurea
te
certificat
e

150

150

36

49

1,280

Masters
degree

2,502
7,007
9,509

28
14
124
36
144
16

27

35
25

449

19,186

Post-
masters  Doctors
certificat degree

e (research)
126 700
3 344
129 1,044
6
13
22
28

1
1 69
517 1,882

Doctors
degree
(professio
nal
practice) Total

4,054
7,626
11,680

34

14

134

43

159

38

39 39
160

188 331
27

322 322
549 1,301

33

36

1,992 87,865



