Summary of Awards by Institution

	Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards					
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbac calaurea te certificat e	Masters degree	Post- masters certificat e	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total	
Community and Technical Colleges												
Alexandria Technical College	192	126	433	97							848	
Anoka Technical College	44	129	171	48							392	
Anoka-Ramsey Community College	57	17	748								822	
Central Lakes College	36	210	440	86							772	
Century Community and Technical College	61	393	895								1,349	
Dakota County Technical College	297	226	309	44							876	
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College	98	27	179								304	
Hennepin Technical College	389	186	524	64							1,163	
Hibbing Community College	77	37	230	71							415	
Inver Hills Community College	243	27	579								849	
Itasca Community College	88	47	216								351	
Lake Superior College	469	158	615	39							1,281	
Mesabi Range Community and Technical College	7	47	165	79							298	
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	555	204	699	26							1,484	
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical	81	250	218	29							578	
Minnesota State Community and Technical College	66	199	831	143							1,239	
Minnesota West Community and Technical College	497	267	306	53							1,123	
Normandale Community College	12		930								942	
North Hennepin Community College	828	10	751								1,589	
Northland Community and Technical College	223	197	536	65							1,021	
Northwest Technical College	117	94	150	30							391	
Pine Technical College	90	96	19	5							210	
Rainy River Community College	30	36	47								113	
Ridgewater College	109	250	487	238							1,084	
Riverland Community College	120	113	330	109							672	
Rochester Community and Technical College	118	101	872	41							1,132	
Saint Cloud Technical College	11	190	366	176							743	
Saint Paul College	361	276	329	119							1,085	

Summary of Awards by Institution

•		Und	ergraduate <i>i</i>		Graduate Awards						
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbac calaurea te certificat e	Masters degree	Post- masters certificat e	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total
South Central College	14	121	382	74							591
Vermilion Community College	38	3	121								162
Community and Technical Colleges Total	5,328	4,037	12,878	1,636							23,879
State University											
Bemidji State University			34		838		81				953
Metropolitan State University		25			1,348	9	154		4		1,540
Minnesota State University-Mankato	19		42		2,089	23	389	49	4		2,615
Minnesota State University-Moorhead	12		25		1,329	8	130	9	5		1,518
Saint Cloud State University	5		120		2,491	155	427				3,198
Southwest Minnesota State University			5		479		121				605
Winona State University			29		1,427	7	136	3	6		1,608
State University Total	36	25	255		10,001	202	1,438	61	19		12,037
University of Minnesota											
University of Minnesota-Crookston			14		239						253
University of Minnesota-Duluth	25	2			1,783	16	195				2,021
University of Minnesota-Morris					303						303
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	130	1		12	6,686	307	3,115	131	680	914	11,976
University of Minnesota Total	155	3	14	12	9,011	323	3,310	131	680	914	14,553
Private College	1										
Augsburg College					575		262				837
Bethany Lutheran College					85						85
Bethel University			6		897	3	264	7	4		1,181
Carleton College					507						507
College of Saint Benedict					488						488
College of Saint Scholastica					670	48	160	9		58	945
College of Visual Arts					37						37

Summary of Awards by Institution

Award of A		Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards					
Concordia University-Saint Paul 4 4 4 4 25 271 758 Crossroads College 6 6 32		of less than 1	at least 1 but less than 2		at least 2 but less than 4		calaurea te certificat		masters certificat	degree	degree (professio nal	Total	
Concordia University-Saint Paul 4 4 4 4 25 271 758 Crossroads College 6 6 32	Concordia College at Moorhead					574		3				E 7 7	
Crossroads College 6 32	-	4		4			55						
Crown College	-	·					00						
Custavus Adolphus College	-		19				14	31					
Hamiline University 451 72 403 12 234 1,72 Macalester College 439 439 439 439 439 Martin Luther College 18 1 2 148 31 2 5 179 Minneapolis College of Art and Design 7 2 6 204 18 3 12 5 163 North Central University 7 2 6 204 57 5 5 221 232 North Western College 32 23 23 510 57 5 5 222 423 Saint Johns University 7 8 27 7 12 42 42 42 42 Saint Johns University of Minnesota 36 183 562 132 376 18 1,336 St. Catherine University of Minnesota 1 2 183 562 132 376 1 2 3 1,336 Univer	-												
Macalester College 439 Martin Luther College 18 1 2 145 11 2 179 Minneapolis College of Art and Design 18 1 2 148 3 11 2 179 Minneapolis College of Art and Design 2 6 204 2 2 163 North Western College 32 23 23 510 57 2 622 Ok, Tristian College 32 23 23 510 57 2 42 Saint Johns University 36 2 408 32 2 430 2 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 36 36 437 97 1,176 124 27 1,897 Saint College 36 2 438 562 132 376 2 38 1,336 University of Minnesota 47 28 183 562 132 376 2 14 2,817 Private Ca							72	403		12	234		
Martin Luther College 18 1 2 145 11 2 179 Minneapolis College of Art and Design	-												
Minneapolis College of Art and Design 148 38 12 158 163 163 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 16	-	18	1		2	145	11	2					
North Central University 7 2 6 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205	-					148		12					
Northwestern College 32 23 510 57 622 Oak Hills Christian College 7 8 27		7	2	6		204							
Saint Johns University 408 32 440 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 36 437 97 1,176 124 27 1,897 Saint Olaf College 690 690 55 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700	Northwestern College		32	23		510		57					
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 36 437 97 1,176 124 27 1,897 Saint Olaf College 690 690 690 690 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 38 1,336 36 1,336 36 1,336 4,250 38 1,336 4,350 36 4,250 38 1,336 4,350 4,350 4,350 36 4,250 36 4,250 36 4,250 36 4,250 36 4,250 36 4,250 36 36 36 30 36 36 36 36 36 36	Oak Hills Christian College		7	8		27							
Saint Olaf College 690 690 690 690 690 51. Catherine University 17 28 183 562 132 376 38 1,336 38 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,337 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1,336 <	Saint Johns University					408		32				440	
St. Catherine University 17 28 183 562 132 376 38 1,336 University of St Thomas 1 28 183 562 132 376 21 144 2,817 Private College Total 47 125 250 2 10,494 556 4,250 195 64 474 16,457 Private College Total 47 125 250 2 10,494 556 4,250 195 64 474 16,457 Private College Total 47 125 250 2 10,494 556 4,250 195 64 474 16,457 Private College 11 6 19 14 2 2 2 50 American Indian OIC Inc 191 191 3 2 2 96 6 55 487 Argosy University-Twin Cities 34 73 208 96 6 55 482 <td>Saint Mary's University of Minnesota</td> <td></td> <td>36</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>437</td> <td>97</td> <td>1,176</td> <td>124</td> <td>27</td> <td></td> <td>1,897</td>	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota		36			437	97	1,176	124	27		1,897	
University of St Thomas	Saint Olaf College					690						690	
Private College Total 47 125 250 2 10,494 556 4,250 195 64 474 16,457 Private Career School Academy College 11 6 19 14 0 14 0 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 <td< td=""><td>St. Catherine University</td><td>17</td><td>28</td><td>183</td><td></td><td>562</td><td>132</td><td>376</td><td></td><td></td><td>38</td><td>1,336</td></td<>	St. Catherine University	17	28	183		562	132	376			38	1,336	
Private Career School Academy College 11 6 19 14 50 American Indian OIC Inc 191 191 191 Apostolic Bible Institute Inc 15 3 18 Argosy University-Twin Cities 304 26 96 6 55 487 Art Institutes International Minnesota 34 73 208 315 Aveda Institute 179 303 482 482 Brown College 222 102 324 Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 50 50	University of St Thomas	1				1,274	121	1,201	55	21	144	2,817	
Academy College 11 6 19 14 50 American Indian OIC Inc 191 191 191 Apostolic Bible Institute Inc 15 3 18 Argosy University-Twin Cities 304 26 96 6 55 487 Art Institutes International Minnesota 34 73 208 315 Aveda Institute 179 303 482 Brown College 222 102 324 Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 229	Private College Total	47	125	250	2	10,494	556	4,250	195	64	474	16,457	
American Indian OIC Inc 191 191 Apostolic Bible Institute Inc 15 3 18 Argosy University-Twin Cities 304 26 96 6 55 487 Art Institutes International Minnesota 34 73 208 53 315 Aveda Institute 179 303 303 324 324 324 Brown College 222 102 502 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 <t< td=""><td>Private Career School</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	Private Career School												
American Indian OIC Inc 191 Apostolic Bible Institute Inc 15 3 18 Argosy University-Twin Cities 304 26 96 6 55 487 Art Institutes International Minnesota 34 73 208 6 55 482 Aveda Institute 179 303 22 102 52 324 Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 102 50 50 50 22	Academy College	11	6	19		14						50	
Apostolic Bible Institute Inc Argosy University-Twin Cities Art Institutes International Minnesota Aveda Institute Brown College Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 15 33 40 26 96 6 55 487 218 218 228 228 228 228 228 228 228 228	American Indian OIC Inc	191											
Argosy University-Twin Cities 304 26 96 6 55 487 Art Institutes International Minnesota 34 73 208 315 Aveda Institute Brown College 222 102 324 Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 5 5 28	Apostolic Bible Institute Inc			15		3							
Art Institutes International Minnesota 34 73 208 315 Aveda Institute 179 303 482 Brown College 222 102 324 Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 29	Argosy University-Twin Cities			304		26		96		6	55		
Aveda Institute 179 303 Brown College 222 102 324 Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 29	Art Institutes International Minnesota	34		73		208							
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22 29	Aveda Institute	179	303										
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth 7 22	Brown College			222		102							
	Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth	7	22										
	Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing		12									12	

Summary of Awards by Institution

Does not menade double majors		Und	ergraduate /		Graduate Awards						
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbac calaurea te certificat e	Masters degree	Post- masters certificat e	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total
DeVry University-Minnesota			1		36		32				69
Duluth Business University		32	43								75
Dunwoody College of Technology	13	37	386	17	16						469
East Metro OIC	64	3									67
Empire Beauty School-Bloomington	52	72									124
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie		57									57
Empire Beauty School-St Paul		44									44
Everest Institute-Eagan	423										423
Globe University		25	100		30						155
Herzing University		63	56		1						120
High-Tech Institute-Minnesota	191	44	60								295
Ingenue Beauty School		18									18
Institute of Production and Recording			124								124
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie			109		13						122
Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts		33	363								396
McNally Smith College of Music		11	58		29						98
Miami Ad School-Minneapolis				26							26
Minneapolis Business College	38	129	98								265
Minnesota School of Business - Moorhead		3	1		1						5
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center		30	46		32						108
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield	22	53	357	8	142		51				633
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee	8	16	74		19						117
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park	12	18	186		21						237
Minnesota School of Cosmetology	4	81									85
Model College of Hair Design	5	59									64
National American University-Bloomington			13		20						33
National American University-Brooklyn Center			21		25						46
National American University-Roseville			29		13						42
Northwest Technical Institute			68								68

Summary of Awards by Institution

	Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards					
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbac calaurea te certificat e	Masters degree	Post- masters certificat e	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total	
Rasmussen College-Brooklyn Park	29	16	190		8						243	
Rasmussen College-Eagan	14	10	113		15						152	
Rasmussen College-Eden Prairie	12	6	176		10						204	
Rasmussen College-Lake Elmo	6	5	50		2						63	
Rasmussen College-Mankato	2	10	127		15						154	
Rasmussen College-St Cloud		8	189		10						207	
Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine		71									71	
Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville		74									74	
Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth		32									32	
Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood		40									40	
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka		26									26	
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park		56									56	
Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization Center	118										118	
The Salon Professional Academy	23	43									66	
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus					72		51				123	
Private Career School Total	1,458	1,568	3,671	51	883		230		6	55	7,922	

Summary of Awards by Institution

Does not include double majors

boes not melade double majors	Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards						
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbac calaurea te certificat e	Masters degree	Post- masters certificat e	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total		
Private Online Only													
National data reported													
Capella University		3			573	150	2,502	126	700		4,054		
Walden University					272		7,007	3	344		7,626		
Private Online Only Total		3			845	150	9,509	129	1,044		11,680		
Private Graduate School													
Adler Graduate School						6	28				34		
American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental							14				14		
Bethel Seminary-St. Paul						4	124		6		134		
Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies		7					36				43		
Luther Seminary						2	144		13		159		
Mayo Graduate School							16		22		38		
Mayo Medical School										39	39		
Mayo School of Health Sciences		64		5		36	27		28		160		
Northwestern Health Sciences University		64			44		35			188	331		
United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities						1	25	1			27		
William Mitchell College of Law										322	322		
Private Graduate School Total		135		5	44	49	449	1	69	549	1,301		
Tribal College													
Leech Lake Tribal College	_	4	29								33		
White Earth Tribal and Community College			3								3		
Tribal College Total		4	32								36		
Grand Total	7,024	5,900	17,100	1,706	31,278	1,280	19,186	517	1,882	1,992	87,865		

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey